
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION ) 
BY PREVAILING WINDS, LLC, FOR A ) 
WIND ENERGY FACILITY PERMIT FOR ) 
THE PREVAILING WINDS WIND ) 
ENERGY FACILITY ) 

) 
) 

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

EL 16-022 

I, Tina Douglas, under oath, do swear that true and correct copies of a Notice of 
Application; Order For and Notice of Public Input Hearing; Notice of Opportunity to Apply for 
Party Status and Affidavit of Service were served electronically to the Parties listed below, 
on the ih day of July, 2016, addressed to: 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us 

Ms. Kristen Edwards 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Kristen.edwards@state.sd.us 

Ms. Amanda Reiss 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
amanda.reiss@state.sd.us 

Mr. Darren Kearney 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
darren.kearney@state.sd. us 

Ms. Jennifer Bell 
Senior Environmental Scientist 
Burns and McDonnell 
Ste. 400 
9785 Maroon Circle 
Centennial, CO 80112 
jbell@burnsmcd.com 

Mr. Ronnie G. Hornstra 
President 
Prevailing Winds, LLC 
40662 313th St. 
Avon, SD 57315 
rhornstra@gwtc.net 

Mr. Lee A. Magnuson 
Lindquist & Vennum, LLP 
Ste. 302 
101 S. Reid St. 
Sioux Falls, SD 57103 
lmagnuson@lindquist.com 

Mr. Roland Jurgens 
Senior Project Manager 
Mnioka Construction, LLC 
101 Second St. West 
P.O. Box 321 
Chokio, MN 56221 
rjurgens@thorstadcompanies.com 



Ms. Tamara Brunken 
Bon Homme County Auditor 
PO Box 605 
Tyndall, SD 57066 
Tamara.Brunken@state.sd.us 

Ms. Sherri Fuchs 
Charles Mix County Auditor 
PO Box490 
Lake Andes, SD 57356 
sfuchs@charlesmixcounty.org 

Ms. Twyla Simmons 
Avon Finance Officer 
PO Box 207 
Avon, SD 57315 
cityavon@gwtc.net 

Subscribed and S'l'f?{n to 
before me this JI day 
of ly, 2016. 

(SEAL) 

My Coml']:lission Efires 
~I~ ,20L. 

Ms. Ann Rysavy 
Dante Finance Officer 
421 Wilson Ave. 
Dante, SD 57329 
radrys@yahoo.com 

Ms.Rebecca Brunsing 
Wagner Finance Officer 
PO Box40 
Wagner, SD 57380 
cywagner@hcinet.net 

Ms. Linda Pesek 
Tyndall Finance Officer 
PO Box 29 
Tyndall, SD 57066-0029 
tyndalsd@heartlandpower.org 

Robert Flying Hawk, Chairman 
Yankton Sioux Tribe 
PO Box 1153 
Wagner, SD 57380 
Robertflyinghawk@gmail.com 

)~ 
Tina J. Douglas 
Administrative Assistant 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 East Capitol 
Pierre, SD 57501 

KATLYN L. GUSTAFSON 
~NOTARY PUBLIC·~ 
~SOUTH DAKOTA~ 

+·----flfd'~~illlf, 

2 


